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Parish Boundaries: St. Patrick (Troy)

Summary Census 2010
Population 32,806
Households 13,320
Families 8,953
Average Household Size 2.42
Owner Occupied Housing Units 8,818
Renter Occupied Housing Units 4,502
Median Age 38.8

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010

Number Percent
2,218 6.8%
2,316 7.1%
2,204 6.7%
2,157 6.6%
1,671 5.1%
4,186 12.8%
4,393 13.4%
4,805 14.6%
4,241 12.9%
2,492 7.6%
1,490 4.5%

632 1.9%

Census 2010
29,671

1,085

55

752

46

637

559

2021
34,152
13,887
9,052

2.42

9,960

3,927

40.8

2021
Number Percent
1,152 8.3%
1,511 10.9%
1,086 7.8%
1,783 12.8%
2,533 18.2%
1,752 12.6%
2,605 18.8%

743 5.4%
722 5.2%
$61,544
$81,185
$33,004
2021

Number Percent
2,055 6.0%
2,150 6.3%
2,162 6.3%
2,081 6.1%
1,805 5.3%
4,252  12.5%
4,315 12.6%
4,292 12.6%
4,523  13.2%
3,851 11.3%
1,923 5.6%

743 2.2%

2,055  6.0%
7,440  21.8%
7,686  22.5%
6,792 19.9%
7,797  22.8%
2,382 7.0%
2021
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1,355
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1,214

47

886
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Number
1,004
1,414
1,047
1,677
2,612
1,873
2,809

864
831

$66,447
$89,233
$36,281

Number
2,076
2,147
2,213
2,105
1,777
4,300
4,356
4,166
4,261
4,051
2,496

789

4,223
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7,128
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2026
34,737
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2026
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10.0%
7.4%
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18.5%

13.3%

19.9%

6.1%
5.9%

2026
Percent
6.0%
6.2%
6.4%
6.1%
5.1%
12.4%
12.5%
12.0%
12.3%
11.7%
7.2%
2.3%

12%
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21%
4%
2026
29,541
1,465
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% Change
1.7%
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0.0%

3.3%
-2.2%
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% Change

-12.8%
-6.4%
-3.6%
-5.9%

3.1%
6.9%
7.8%
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15.1%

8.0%
9.9%
9.9%
% Change
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-0.1%
2.4%
1.2%
-1.6%
1.1%
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