

## **Demographic Report**

Parish Boundaries: St. Patrick (Troy)

Summary	Census 2010		2021		2026		% Change
Population		32,806		34,152		34,737	
Households		13,320		13,887		14,131	1.8
Families		8,953		9,052		9,129	1.2
Average Household Size		2.42		2.42		2.42	0.0
Owner Occupied Housing Units		8,818		9,960		10,292	3.3
Renter Occupied Housing Units		4,502		3,927		3,839	-2.2
Median Age		38.8		40.8		41.5	1.7
				2021		2026	% Chan
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			1,152	8.3%	1,004	7.1%	-12.8
\$15,000 - \$24,999			1,511	10.9%	1,414	10.0%	-6.4
\$25,000 - \$34,999			1,086	7.8%	1,047	7.4%	-3.6
\$35,000 - \$49,999			1,783	12.8%	1,677	11.9%	-5.9
\$50,000 - \$74,999			2,533	18.2%	2,612	18.5%	3.1
\$75,000 - \$99,999			1,752	12.6%	1,873	13.3%	6.9
\$100,000 - \$149,999			2,605	18.8%	2,809	19.9%	7.8
\$150,000 - \$199,999			743	5.4%	864	6.1%	16.3
\$200,000+			722	5.2%	831	5.9%	15.:
Median Household Income			\$61,544		\$66,447		8.0
Average Household Income			\$81,185		\$89,233		9.
Per Capita Income			\$33,004		\$36,281		9.
·	Ce	nsus 2010		2021		2026	% Chai
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	2,218	6.8%	2,055	6.0%	2,076	6.0%	1
5 - 9	2,316	7.1%	2,150	6.3%	2,147	6.2%	-0.
10 - 14	2,204	6.7%	2,162	6.3%	2,213	6.4%	2.
15 - 19	2,157	6.6%	2,081	6.1%	2,105	6.1%	1.
20 - 24	1,671	5.1%	1,805	5.3%	1,777	5.1%	-1.
25 - 34	4,186	12.8%	4,252	12.5%	4,300	12.4%	1.
35 - 44	4,393	13.4%	4,315	12.6%	4,356	12.5%	1.
45 - 54	4,805	14.6%	4,292	12.6%	4,166	12.0%	-2.
55 - 64	4,241	12.9%	4,523	13.2%	4,261	12.3%	-5.
65 - 74	2,492	7.6%	3,851	11.3%	4,051	11.7%	5.
75 - 84	1,490	4.5%	1,923	5.6%	2,496	7.2%	29.
85+	632	1.9%	743	2.2%	789	2.3%	6
Generation Alpha			2,055	6.0%	4,223	12%	105.
Generation Z			7,440	21.8%	7,267	21%	-8
Millennials			7,686	22.5%	7,913	23%	3.
Generation X			6,792	19.9%	6,693	19%	-1.
Baby Boomers			7,797	22.8%	7,128	21%	-8.
Silent Generation			2,382	7.0%	1,513	4%	-36
Population by Race	Ce	nsus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
White Alone		29,671		29,711		29,541	-0
Black Alone		1,085		1,355		1,465	8
American Indian Alone		55		68		74	8
Asian Alone		752		1,214		1,487	22
Some Other Race Alone		46		47		48	2
Two or More Races		637		886		1,049	18.

Source: Esri, U.S. Census